

# **Dynamic Cables Limited**

(Govt. Recognised Export House) (An ISO 9001:2015 & OHSAS 18001:2007 Company)

Date: 23.06.2018

To, BSE SME Platform, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai—400 001

#### Ref: Dynamic Cables Limited - Scrip Code - 540795

# Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. (SEBI (LODR)) - Intimation regarding obtaining Authorised Economic Operator - T1 Certificate (AEO Certificate)

Dear Sir,

We would like to submit that our company has obtained Authorised Economic Operator – T1 Certificate (AEO Certificate) enclosed herewith issued by Central Board of Indirect Taxes and Customs on  $22^{nd}$  June, 2018. The Authorised Economic Operator – T1 Certificate (AEO Certificate will provide tangible benefits in the form of faster Customs clearances and simplified Customs procedures.

The certificate is valid up to 07th June, 2021.

Please take this on your record and acknowledge the receipt for the same.

Thanking you,

For Dynamic Caldes Limited



(Company Secretary and Compliance Officer)

Encl.: as above





#### CIN: L31300RJ2007PLC024139 Regd. Office : F-260, Road No. 13, V.K.I. Area, Jaipur-302013 (INDIA) Tel: +91 141 2262589, 4042005 | Fax: +91 141 2330182 | Email: info@dynamiccables.co.in



## केंद्रीय अप्रत्यक्ष कर एवं सीमा शुल्क बोर्ड CENTRAL BOARD OF INDIRECT TAXES AND CUSTOMS वित्त मत्रांलय MINISTRY OF FINANCE भारत सरकार GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

प्राधिकृत आर्थिक संचालक- प्रमाण-पत्र AUTHORIZED ECONOMIC OPERATOR-T1 CERTIFICATE (IMPORTER & EXPORTER)

### प्रमाण-पत्र संख्या Certificate Number: INAACCD5741Q1F187

कम्पनी का नाम: Name of Company: **M/s DYNAMIC CABLES LIMITED** F-259-260, ROAD NO.13, VKI AREA, JAIPUR, RAJASTHAN - 302013



अन्तर्राष्ट्रीय आपूर्ति श्रृंखला को सुरक्षित रखने हेतु आपकी प्रतिबद्धता का सम्मान करते हुए एवं डब्ल्यू.सी.ओ. के सेफ फ्रेमवर्क ऑफ स्टैंडर्ड के अनुसरण में सी.बी.ई.सी. के परिपत्र संख्या 33/2016-सीमा शुल्क, दिनांक 22.07.2016 के अन्तर्गत भारतीय सीमा शुल्क अपने प्राधिकृत आर्थिक संचालक (ए.ई.ओ.) कार्यक्रम में आपके प्रतिष्ठित संगठन को प्रमाणित करता है । यह प्रमाण-पत्र 07.06.2021 तक वैध है ।

In recognition and appreciation of your commitment to secure the international supply chain and in compliance with the WCO's SAFE Framework of Standards, Indian Customs certifies your esteemed organization in its Authorised Economic Operator (AEO) programme under CBEC Circular Number 33/2016-Customs, dated 22.07.2016.

This certificate is valid upto 07.06.2021.

स्थान Place: नई दिल्ली New Delhi

(डॉ. तेजपाल सिंह / Dr. स्ट्रॉंpal Singh) ए. ई. ओ. कार्यक्रम प्रबंधक/ आयुक्त AEO Programme Manager/Commissioner अन्तरराष्ट्रीय सीमा शुल्क निदेशालय